From

Estate Officer, HSVP, Hisar.

TO

The Director General, Information, Public Relations & Language Department, Government of Haryana, Chandigarh. Dated: 16/01/25

Memo No. : 17369

Regarding inviting of applications for allotment of residential plots under oustees category of various Subject:sector under jurisdiction of HSVP Hisar Zone.

Please find enclosed herewith two copies of Public Notice Advertisement for allotment of residential plots under oustees quota of various sector under jurisdiction of HSVP Hisar Zone. It is requested to publish the public notice in following newspapers on the dates mentioned below:-

Date of publishing	
• 18.01.2025	
18.01.2025	
18.01.2025	

DA/ As above.

Estate Officer, HSVP, Hisar.

Endst. No. : 17371, 72, 73 Dated : 16/01/25 A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for

information and necessary action. 1. The Chief Administrator, HSVP (Urban Branch), Panchkula.

2. The Administrator, HSVP, Hisar

3. The CITO, HSVP, Panchkula with the request to host this

advertisement on HSVP portal.

Estate Officer, HSVP, Hisar.

हरियाणा शहरी विकास प्राधिकरण सार्वजनिक सूचना

उन भू-स्वामियों जिनकी भूमि एच.एस.वी.पी. हिसार जोन के अधीन आने वाले शहरी सम्पदा के हिसार के सभी रिहायशी सैक्टरों, सैक्टर 3, 5 व 6 पार्ट–2, हांसी व फतेहाबाद के सभी रिहायशी सैक्टरों के विकास हेतु दिनांक 10–09–1987 के बाद अधिग्रहण की गई थी, से निर्धारित आवेदन प्रपत्र पर ऑनलाईन आवेदन आमन्त्रित किये जाते हैं।

विस्थापितों से निवेदन है कि सम्बन्धित सैक्टर हेतू रुपये 50,000/– की धरोहर राशि सहित आवेदन करें। विस्थापितों के दावों का निर्णय पॉलिसी दिनांक 04.12.2015, 11.08.2016 एवं 08.05.2018 के अनुसार किया जायेगा।

विस्तृत नियम एवं शर्तों, भुगतान के नियम, पॉलिसी दिशा—निर्देश तथा सैक्टर अनुसार एव वर्गानुसार प्लॉटों का विवरण एच॰एस॰वी॰पी॰ की वेबसाइट www.hsvphry.org.in पर उपलब्ध है।

स्कीम का प्रारम्भ 20.01.2025 को होगा एवं 22.03.2025 को सांय 5.00 बजे से बंद होगा।

किसी अन्य विवरण हेतू सम्पदा अधिकारी, हरियाणा शहरी विकास प्राधिकरण, हिसार (01662–245108) से सम्पर्क किया जा सकता है।

इसके द्वारा स्पष्ट किया गया है कि जिन भूमि मालिकों ने पहले हशविप्रा द्वारा जारी विज्ञापन में विस्थापित श्रेणी के तहत भूखंडों के आवंटन के लिए आवेदन किया था, उन्हे नए सिरे से आवेदन करना होगा।

हस्ता/– सम्पदा अधिकारी हशविप्रा, हिसार।

- नोटः—

हस्ता / –. प्रशासक, हशविप्रा, हिसार।

Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran Public Notice.

Online applications in prescribed format are invited from the land owners whose lands were acquired after 10.09.1987 to develop the various sectors of HSVP Hisar Zone namely all residential sector of Urban Estate Hisar, Sector-3, 5 & 6P-II, Hansi and all residential sector of Fatehabad.

The oustees are requested to apply along with application money Rs. 50,000/- for the concerned sector. The claims of oustees will be decided in terms of policy dated 04.12.2015, 11.08.2016 & 08.05.2018 and thus, the oustees shall duly read the terms and conditions therein before applying against the advertisement.

For detailed terms and conditions, terms of payment, policy guidelines and sector wise & category wise details of the plots are available on the HSVP website i.e. (www.hsvphry.org.in).

The scheme will start w.e.f. 20.01.2025 and close on 22.03.2025 at 05:00 PM.

For any other details may contact Estate Officer, HSVP, Hisar. (01662-245108).

Note:

It is hereby clarified that land owners who applied for allotment of plots under oustees category in the advertisement issued by the HSVP previously shall have to apply afresh.

Sd/-Estate Officer HSVP, Hisar Sd/-Administrator HSVP, Hisar

Sr. No.	Sector	Urban Estate	Size of plots		No. of plots.	
1	5	Hansi	3 Marla		3	1
				¥9		8

0

.

Estate Offic

Estate Officer HSVP, Hisar